The Support Period set forth in the Agreement shall hereby be extended to 31.01.2025. 

3. ADDITIONAL GRANT 

1. MFA shall, subject to Norwegian parliamentary appropriations and on the terms and conditions 

of the Agreement, and this Addendum, provide an additional grant not exceeding NOK 6,843,448 

(Norwegian Kroner Six million eight hundred forty-three thousand four hundred forty-eight) (the 

Additional Grant).  

2. The Additional Grant shall be used exclusively to finance the new components of the Project as 

specified in the budget attached as Annex A to this Addendum and in the results framework 

attached as Annex B to this Addendum during the Support Period.